™~
@

all Strikeyy [
) ball SrIkers [g

A

August 9, 2015

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
NEWSLETTER

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

NAME RANK POINTS
White Eli 1 250
Fraser Earl 2 200
Ward Greg R 3 172.5
Thomas George 4 162.5
Knight Melvin 5 140
Conrad Michael 6 137.5
LeBrew Rod 7 125
Bethune Derrick 8 116.25
Jeffries Darryl 9 107.5
Jenkins Tony 10 105
Rucker Donald 11 100
Blake Errol 12 96.25
Brown Maurice 13 90
Williamsol Dan 14 85
Lecky Hugh 15 76.25
Woolfolk Raymond 16 75
THE GARRISON TOP GROSS
Mel Knight 85
Darryl Jeffries 90
Derrick Bethune 91
Rod LeBrew 92
Tom Culp 94
Burnell Williams 94
Mike Conrad 94
Greg Ward 94
Hugh Lecky 94
Maurice Brown 94
E— E—

P.O. Box 2002

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Mel Knight wins The Garrison event

#

Volume 1, Issue 1

g/

Top finishers at The Garrison were (left to right) Mel Knight,
Rod LeBrew and Derrick Bethune

The Garrison is one of
the more scenic venues on
the Ball Striker Schedule.
Overlooking West Point,
the view can take your
breath away. The Garri-
son is also one of the
most difficult tracts on
the Ball Striker schedule.
Elevation changes, blind
shots, undulating greens.
This is the third season
the Ball Strikers have
played at The Garrison
and it still appears to con-
found most of us.

But Mel Knight has fig-
ured it out. His net 74

lead all Ball Strikers in
Shippen Cup stroke play.
His individual match win
gave Knight a total of 40
Shippen Cup points, tops
for the event.

Rod LeBrew won his
match and took 2nd place
in stroke play with a net
75. Derrick Bethune’s net
77 was good for 3rd place
followed by Burnell Wil-
liams with a net 78. Wil-
liams won his individual
match and Bethune tied
his match with Mike Con-
rad.

Eli White managed a T9
in stroke play and a match
victory to extend his lead
in the overall Shippen
Cup competition
Earl Fraser who did not
play The Garrison.

over

Other match winners at
The Garrison were Mau-
rice Brown, Harold Gib-
son and Greg Ward.

Top grossers at The Garri-
son were Mel Knight (85),
Darryl Jeffries (90), Der-
rick Bethune (91) and
Rod LeBrew (92).



LAST
NAME

Knight
Jeffries Darryl

NAME

Melvin

Culp

Williams Burnell

Bethune Derrick

Conrad Michael

Frye Walter

The Garrison Match Play Results

FIRST Forward

T

Thomas YES

White

Ward
Lecky

Gibson

Eli

Greg
Hugh

Harold YES

Gresham George

Brown
Bell

LeBrew

Maurice

Garrick

Rod

Weekes George

H_I
10.8
11

183
15

13.2
14.3

185
23.7

141
14.5

)
22.b

12.8
132

16.7
17.2

Course
HC

11
11

11
16

14
15

18
2h

15
15

22
23

13
14

17
18

MATCH TEAM
1A
18

b A
b6 B

3 A
3B

7 A
i B

4 A
1B

g A
8B

2 A
2B

h A
Lh B

Match
Result

Wil
LOSE

LOSE
WIN

TIE
TIE

LOSE
WiIN

WIN
LOSE

Wil
LOSE

WiIN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

Match
Ended

281
2&1

Jk?
3&2

0&0
0&0

Jk?
3Rz

332
332

140
120

2&1
281

hi4q
hi4q

Match
Puoints

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



The Garrison Stroke Play Results (net)

LAST FIRST
NAME NAME

Knight Melvin
LeBrew Rod

Bethune Derrick
Williams Burnell

Jeffries Darryl

Ward Greg
Lecky Hugh
Conrad Michael
White Eh

Brown Maurice
Culp Thomas
Bell Garrick
Gibson Harold
Frye Walter
Gresham George

Weekes George

HC
INDEX

10.8
16.7
13.2
15
11
141
14.5
14.3
23.7
128
18.3
13.2
)
185
226
17.2

Forward Course

T

YES

YES

HC
11
17
14
16
11
15
15
15
2h
13
11
14
22
19
23
18

G055
gh
92
a1
94
S0
94
94
94

106
94
94
97

105

104

108

105

NET
74
7h
77
78
i
79
Fa!
Fa!
81
81
83
83
83
gh
8h
a7

RANK

(4= T . BN B X B 5. IR . S FE. B . B

e e e e

Stroke
Points

30
20



The Garrison Gross Hole by Hole

Garrison NY
Gross Scores for Round 1 - August 8, 2015
Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 INrOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 35 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 36 71
1 KNIGHT, Melvin 55 4 6 5 5 6 3 5 44 6 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 5 41 85
2 JEFFRIES, Darryl 5 6 3 6 6 5 6 5 6 48 8§ 8 & @ 3 4 4 5 7 42 9
3 BETHUNE, Mr. Derrick 4 7 5 5 6 5 6 5 4 47 6 5 S5 S5 3 6 5 4 5 44 91
4 LEBREW, Rod 4 7 4 6 4 7 5 5 5 47 7 @ 6 5 3 6 4 3 7 45 92
TS5 CULP, Thomas Sr. 4 6 4 @ 6 6 @ 5 5 44 6 5 S 6 3 6 7 4 8 50 94
WILLIAMS, Burnell 6 6 3 6 7 5 7 4 5 49 6 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 7 45 9%
CONRAD, Michael 7 5 6 6 4 6 5 4 6 49 5 6 4 5 4 6 4 5 6 45 9%
WARD, Greg R 5 8.4 6 6 6 8 3 3 31 5 5 5 5 3 6 @ 5 6 43 9%
LECKY, Hugh 5. 6 4 8 7 4 5 4 6 49 6 6 S5 5 4 4 6 4 5 45 94
BROWN, Maurice A. 6 6 4 7 @ 4 5 5 5 45 5.6 6 5 6 6 5 4 6 49 9%

11 BELL, Garrick 6 6 4 8 S5 S5 5 6 5 50 5 5 5 6 3 4 5 6 & 47 97
12 FRYE, Walter 5.5 6 8 5 7 6 4 4 50 7 6 4 6 5 8 5 6 7 54 104
T13 GIBSON, Harold 6 5 5 8 7 6 8 5 6 56 6 5 S5 7 4 7 6 4 5 49 105
WEEKES, George 4 8 4 7 8 8 6 4 4 53 @ 5 6 6 6 8 6 5 6 52 105

15 WHITE, Eli 56 6 5 6 6 5 6 8 53 5 6 6 8 4 7 4 6 7 53 106
16 GRESHAM, George &8 6 5 6 7 7 7 4 1 387 7 7 6 5 3 6 5 6 6 51 108



The Garrison Skins & Skills

Garrison Golf Club
Round 1
Hole Gross Winner
4 4 Thomas Culp Sr. $21
5 3 Maurice A. Brown $21
7 4 Thomas Culp Sr. $21
10 4 George Weekes $21
11 4 Rod Lebrew $21
13 4 Darryl Jeffries $21
16 3 Greg R Ward $21

Closest to Pin Derrick Bethune



Garrison NY

Garrison Golf Club

Round 1 -- August 8, 2015

The Garrison Event Statistics

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 389 4 5.31 14 0 0 4 6 4 2
2 352 4 6.13 1 0 0 0 4 8 4
3 159 3 4.44 9 0 0 2 8 3 3
4 500 5 6.38 10 0 1 2 7 2 4
5 373 4 5.75 4 0 1 2 3 5 5
6 389 4 5:75 5 0 0 2 3 5 34
7 433 4 5.88 2 0 0 1 6 5 4
8 194 3 4.50 8 0 0 2 6 6 2
9 338 4 5.38 11 0 0 3 7 4 2
10 477 5 5.69 18 0 1 6 6 3 0
11 422 4 5.38 12 0 0 1 9 5 1
12 329 4 5.06 15 0 0 4 7 5 0
13 358 4 5.50 7 0 0 1 9 4 2
14 153 3 3.75 17 0 0 9 4 1 2
15 336 4 5.88 3 0 0 4 0 8 4
16 280 4 4.94 16 0 1 5 5 4 1
17 188 3 4.69 6 0 0 2 5 5 4
18 509 5 6.31 13 0 0 4 5 5 2
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played =16
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3127 35 49.500 0 2 18 52 42 30
In 3052 36 47.188 0 2 36 50 40 16
Total 6179 71 96.688 0 4 54 102 82 46
Tournament Pairing Program Online - 8/9/2015 3:13 PM

Page: 1




The Garrison Event Statistics (by rank)

Garrison NY
Garrison Golf Club

Round 1 -- August 8, 2015

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

2 352 4 6.13 1 0 0 0 4 8 4
15 336 4 5.88 3 0 0 4 0 8 4
7 433 4 5.88 2 0 0 1 6 5 4
5 373 4 5.75 4 0 1 2 3 3 >
6 389 4 575 5 0 0 2 5 5 4
17 188 3 4.69 6 0 0 2 5 5 4
13 358 4 5.50 7 0 0 1 9 4 2
8 194 3 4.50 8 0 0 2 6 6 2
3 159 3 4.44 9 0 0 2 8 3 3
11 422 4 5.38 12 0 0 1 9 5 1
4 500 5 6.38 10 0 1 2 7 2 4
9 338 4 5.38 11 0 0 3 7 4 2
1 389 4 5.31 14 0 0 4 6 4 2
18 509 5 6.31 13 0 0 4 5 5 2
12 329 4 5.06 15 0 0 4 7 5 0
16 280 4 4.94 16 0 1 5 5 4 1
14 153 3 3.75 17 0 0 9 4 1 2
10 477 5 5.69 18 0 1 6 6 3 0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 16

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3127 35 49.500 0 2 18 52 42 30
In 3052 36 47.188 0 2 36 50 40 16

Total 6179 71 96.688 0 4 54 102 82 46

Tournament Pairing Program Online - 8/9/2015 2:50 PM Page: 1




