

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

August 9, 2015

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 www.njballstrikers.com

Volume 1, Issue 1

Mel Knight wins The Garrison event

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

NA	ME	RANK	POINTS
White	Eli	1	250
Fraser	Earl	2	200
Ward	Greg R	3	172.5
Thomas	George	4	162.5
Knight	Melvin	5	140
Conrad	Michael	6	137.5
LeBrew	Rod	7	125
Bethune	Derrick	8	116.25
Jeffries	Darryl	9	107.5
Jenkins	Tony	10	105
Rucker	Donald	11	100
Blake	Errol	12	96.25
Brown	Maurice	13	90
Williamso	Dan	14	85
Lecky	Hugh	15	76.25
Woolfolk	Raymond	16	75

THE GARRISON TOP GROSS

Mel Knight	85
Darryl Jeffries	90
Derrick Bethune	91
Rod LeBrew	92
Tom Culp	94
Burnell Williams	94
Mike Conrad	94
Greg Ward	94
Hugh Lecky	94
Maurice Brown	94



Top finishers at The Garrison were (left to right) Mel Knight, Rod LeBrew and Derrick Bethune

The Garrison is one of the more scenic venues on the Ball Striker Schedule. Overlooking West Point, the view can take your breath away. The Garrison is also one of the most difficult tracts on the Ball Striker schedule. Elevation changes, blind shots, undulating greens. This is the third season the Ball Strikers have played at The Garrison and it still appears to confound most of us.

But Mel Knight has figured it out. His net 74 lead all Ball Strikers in Shippen Cup stroke play. His individual match win gave Knight a total of 40 Shippen Cup points, tops for the event.

Rod LeBrew won his match and took 2nd place in stroke play with a net 75. Derrick Bethune's net 77 was good for 3rd place followed by Burnell Williams with a net 78. Williams won his individual match and Bethune tied his match with Mike Conrad. Eli White managed a T9 in stroke play and a match victory to extend his lead in the overall Shippen Cup competition over Earl Fraser who did not play The Garrison.

Other match winners at The Garrison were Maurice Brown, Harold Gibson and Greg Ward.

Top grossers at The Garrison were Mel Knight (85), Darryl Jeffries (90), Derrick Bethune (91) and Rod LeBrew (92).

The Garrison Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	ТЕАМ	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Knight	Melvin		10.8	11	1	A	WIN	2&1	10
Jeffries	Darryl		11	11	1	в	LOSE	2&1	
Culp	Thomas	YES	18.3	11	6	A	LOSE	3&2	
Williams	Burnell		15	16	6	В	WIN	3&2	10
Bethune	Derrick		13.2	14	3	A	TIE	0&0	5
Conrad	Michael		14.3	15	3	В	TIE	0&0	5
Frye	Walter		18.5	19	7	A	LOSE	3&2	
White	Eli		23.7	25	7	В	WIN	3&2	10
Ward	Greg		14.1	15	4	A	WIN	3&2	10
Lecky	Hugh		14.5	15	4	В	LOSE	3&2	
Gibson	Harold	YES	31	22	8	A	WIN	1&0	10
Gresham	George		22.6	23	8	В	LOSE	1&0	
Brown	Maurice		12.8	13	2	A	WIN	2&1	10
Bell	Garrick		13.2	14	2	В	LOSE	2&1	
LeBrew	Rod		16.7	17	5	A	WIN	5&4	10
Weekes	George		17.2	18	5	В	LOSE	5&4	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Knight	Melvin	10.8		11	85	74	1	30
LeBrew	Rod	16.7		17	92	75	2	20
Bethune	Derrick	13.2		14	91	77	3	15
Williams	Burnell	15		16	94	78	4	10
Jeffries	Darryl	11		11	90	79	5	10
Ward	Greg	14.1		15	94	79	5	10
Lecky	Hugh	14.5		15	94	79	5	10
Conrad	Michael	14.3		15	94	79	5	10
White	Eli	23.7		25	106	81	9	10
Brown	Maurice	12.8		13	94	81	9	10
Culp	Thomas	18.3	YES	11	94	83	11	5
Bell	Garrick	13.2		14	97	83	11	5
Gibson	Harold	31	YES	22	105	83	11	5
Frye	Walter	18.5		19	104	85	14	5
Gresham	n George	22.6		23	108	85	14	5
Weekes	George	17.2		18	105	87	16	5

The Garrison Stroke Play Results (net)

The Garrison Gross Hole by Hole

Garrison NY

	Gross Scores fo	r Roun	d 1 -	Augu	ist 8,	2015																	
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	оит	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	OTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	3	5	4	4	4	3	4	35	5	4	4	4	3	4	4	3	5	36	71
1	KNIGHT, Melvin		5	5	4	6	5	5	6	3	5	44	6	5	4	5	3	4	6	3	5	41	85
2	JEFFRIES, Darryl		5	6	3	6	6	5	6	5	6	48	5	5	5	4	3	4	4	5	7	42	90
3	BETHUNE, Mr. Derric	ek	4	7	5	5	6	5	6	5	4	47	6	5	5	5	3	6	5	4	5	44	91
4	LEBREW, Rod		4	7	4	6	4	7	5	5	5	47	7	4	6	5	3	6	4	3	7	45	92
T5	CULP, Thomas Sr.		4	6	4	4	6	6	4	5	5	44	6	5	5	6	3	6	7	4	8	50	94
	WILLIAMS, Burnell		6	6	3	6	7	5	7	4	5	49	6	5	4	5	3	6	4	5	7	45	94
	CONRAD, Michael		7	5	6	6	4	6	5	4	6	49	5	6	4	5	4	6	4	5	6	45	94
	WARD, Greg R		5	8	4	6	6	6	8	3	5	51	5	5	5	5	3	6	3	5	6	43	94
	LECKY, Hugh		5	6	4	8	7	4	5	4	6	49	6	6	5	5	4	4	6	4	5	45	94
	BROWN, Maurice A.		6	6	4	7	3	4	5	5	5	45	5	6	6	5	6	6	5	4	6	49	94
11	BELL, Garrick		6	6	4	8	5	5	5	6	5	50	5	5	5	6	3	4	5	6	8	47	97
12	FRYE, Walter		5	5	6	8	5	7	6	4	4	50	7	6	4	6	5	8	5	6	7	54	104
T13	GIBSON, Harold		6	5	5	8	7	6	8	5	6	56	6	5	5	7	4	7	6	4	5	49	105
	WEEKES, George		4	8	4	7	8	8	6	4	4	53	4	5	6	6	6	8	6	5	6	52	105
15	WHITE, Eli		5	6	6	5	6	6	5	6	8	53	5	6	6	8	4	7	4	6	7	53	106
16	GRESHAM, George		8	6	5	6	7	7	7	4	7	57	7	7	6	5	3	6	5	6	6	51	108

The Garrison Skins & Skills

Garrison Golf Club Round 1

Hole Gross Winner

4	4	Thomas Culp Sr.	\$21
5	3	Maurice A. Brown	\$21
7	4	Thomas Culp Sr.	\$21
10	4	George Weekes	\$21
11	4	Rod Lebrew	\$21
13	4	Darryl Jeffries	\$21
16	3	Greg R Ward	\$21

Closest to Pin

Derrick Bethune

The Garrison Event Statistics

Garrison NY Garrison Golf Club

Round 1 -- August 8, 2015

<u>Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	Birdies	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
1	389	4	5.31	14	0	0	4	6	4	2
2	352	4	6.13	1	0	0	0	4	8	4
3	159	3	4.44	9	0	0	2	8	3	3
4	500	5	6.38	10	0	1	2	7	2	4
5	373	4	5.75	4	0	1	2	3	5	5
6	389	4	5.75	5	0	0	2	5	5	4
7	433	4	5.88	2	0	0	1	6	5	4
8	194	3	4.50	8	0	0	2	6	6	2
9	338	4	5.38	11	0	0	3	7	4	2
10	477	5	5.69	18	0	1	6	6	3	0
11	422	4	5.38	12	0	0	1	9	5	1
12	329	4	5.06	15	0	0	4	7	5	0
13	358	4	5.50	7	0	0	1	9	4	2
14	153	3	3.75	17	0	0	9	4	1	2
15	336	4	5.88	3	0	0	4	0	8	4
16	280	4	4.94	16	0	1	5	5	4	1
17	188	3	4.69	6	0	0	2	5	5	4
18	509	5	6.31	13	0	0	4	5	5	2

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 16

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3127	35	49.500	0	2	18	52	42	30
In	3052	36	47.188	0	2	36	50	40	16
Total	6179	71	96.688	0	4	54	102	82	46

The Garrison Event Statistics (by rank)

Garrison NY Garrison Golf Club

Round 1 -- August 8, 2015

<u>Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	Birdies	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	Others
2	352	4	6.13	1	0	0	0	4	8	4
15	336	4	5.88	3	0	0	4	0	8	4
7	433	4	5.88	2	0	0	1	6	5	4
5	373	4	5.75	4	0	1	2	3	5	5
6	389	4	5.75	5	0	0	2	5	5	4
17	188	3	4.69	6	0	0	2	5	5	4
13	358	4	5.50	7	0	0	1	9	4	2
8	194	3	4.50	8	0	0	2	6	6	2
3	159	3	4.44	9	0	0	2	8	3	3
11	422	4	5.38	12	0	0	1	9	5	1
4	500	5	6.38	10	0	1	2	7	2	4
9	338	4	5.38	11	0	0	3	7	4	2
1	389	4	5.31	14	0	0	4	6	4	2
18	509	5	6.31	13	0	0	4	5	5	2
12	329	4	5.06	15	0	0	4	7	5	0
16	280	4	4.94	16	0	1	5	5	4	1
14	153	3	3.75	17	0	0	9	4	1	2
10	477	5	5.69	18	0	1	6	6	3	0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 16

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3127	35	49.500	0	2	18	52	42	30
In	3052	36	47.188	0	2	36	50	40	16
Total	6179	71	96.688	0	4	54	102	82	46